502649430 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENZO E DI CRISTOFARO	11/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECO-H TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	243 QUEEN STREET NORTH	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L8R3N6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14162987
Application Number:	61757957
Application Number:	61826449
Application Number:	61839489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661 **Phone**: 4163694609

Email: joseph.conneely@gowlings.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH CONNEELY
Address Line 1: 100 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5X1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H8322667US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH CONNEELY	
	PATENT	

502649430 REEL: 032037 FRAME: 0433

Signature:	/JOSEPH CONNEELY/
Date:	01/24/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032037 FRAME: 0434

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vincenzo E. Di Cristofaro (hereinafter "the Inventor"), whose address is 5116 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario L7L 189, Canada, has made the inventions described in the United States Provisional Patent Applications set out on the attached Schedule A (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS the Inventor considers it to be desirable that ECO-H TECHNOLOGIES INC. ("ECO-H"), whose address is 243 Queen Street North, Hamilton, Ontario L8R 3N6, Canada, be the sole owner of all rights in, to and in respect of the Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one Canadian dollar (CAD\$1.00) payable by ECO-H to the Inventor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Inventor, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ECO-H the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and all other places that are not countries, in, to and in respect of the Inventions and in, to and in respect of all applications and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries and all other places that are not countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, reexamination and Convention applications and any Letters Patent to issue therefrom, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Inventions, the applications and the Letters Patent.

AND, I, the **Inventor**, hereby authorize **ECO-H** to file patent applications in respect of the **Inventions** in any countries and in any places that are not countries, and request that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Canadian Commissioner of Patents, and all other patent authorities issue the Letters Patent to **ECO-H**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the **Inventions** for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent in respect of the **Inventions** may be

Page | of 3

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND, I, the Inventor, hereby bind myself, my legal representatives and assigns to do, upon ECO-H's request, but without additional consideration, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the Inventions, the said patent applications and the said Letters. Patent shall be held and enjoyed by ECO-H as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ECO-H all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ECO-H; to communicate to ECO-H all facts known to me relating to said Inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish ECO-H with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the facts or my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of the Inventions.

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario, including the federal laws of Canada applicable therein, and the parties each hereby irrevocably attorn to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Province of Ontario, including the Federal Court of Canada to the extent the same has jurisdiction in any matter relating to this agreement.

EXECUTED under seal by:

ÉCO-H TÉPHNOLOGIES INC.

<u> Vincenzo, E. Di Cristofaro</u>

Per: Vince DiCistalico Title: Passasa XCEO

Date: Nov 28 /2013

Witness to signature of ECO-H TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name: VIC BAKOWSKI

Date:

Witness to signature of Vincenzo E. Di Cristofaro

Name: Vic BAROWSKI

Schedule A

Patent Number	Filing Date	Title
61/757,957	29 JAN 2013	PORTABLE MODULAR POWER SYSTEM
61/826,449	22 MAY 2013	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A PORTABLE POWER SYSTEM
61/839,489	26 JUN 2013	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A PORTABLE POWER SYSTEM HAVING A SINGLE BATTERY BANK

#487517

RECORDED: 01/24/2014

Page 3 of 3